City of Lacey Official Proclamations

WHEREAS, brave entrepreneurs have chosen to operate from their home, while modern technology allows many able workers to begin or continue satisfying and productive careers as employees, performing their assignments from home; and

WHEREAS, this special day, Home-Based Business Day, is commemorated by the Lacey Thurston Chamber of Commerce Home-Based Business Trade Show; and

WHEREAS, Home-Based Business Day is now observed in Lacey in recognition of the entrepreneurs and employees committed to making the City of Lacey a better place to work and live; and

WHEREAS, Home-Based Businesses in our City increase property values, enhance the economic vitality of all businesses and strengthen the bonds of our community;

NOW, THEREFORE, I Graeme Sackrison, Mayor of the City of Lacey, on behalf of the City Council, do hereby proclaim November 5, 2003, as

"HOME-BASED BUSINESS DAY"

in the City of Lacey, and I urge all citizens to support our Home-Based Businesses by using the products and services offered by these businesses.

Mayor Graeme Sackrison November 5, 2003

u we we w